

RECOMMENDED TARIFFS GUIDE

October 2025





From October 2025

Thank you for choosing Europear.

"If you add any ancillaries that you did not already selected during your booking, please note that the Tariff list may evolve between the booking date and the starting date of your rental. For all these additional ancillaries, only the applicable rates on the date of you rental will apply."

EQUIPMENTS TARIFFS

EQUIPMENTS TARIFFS including tax - euros :

| | | s VAT incl. ober 2025 | Additional Information |
|---|----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Additional Driver (ADD) * | 12,90 € | Per day | Billing for a maximum of 10 days for each 30-day rental period. |
| SatNav * | 20,00 € | Per day | 10 days maximum. A charge of 200€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| SatNav return to a station other than the same checkout station | 40,00€ | Per rental | not returned. |
| Full Tank Option / Full Battery (FTO) | Price on quote | Per vehicle | Option available in station only. For more information, please refer to "Article 18 - What is the Fuel/Electricity Policy" of our General Terms and Conditions of Hire |
| Young driver option < 26 years * | 40,00€ | Per day | Billing for a maximum of 10 days for each 30-day rental period. |
| Cross-Border Coverage* | 8,00 € | Per day | 4 days maximum charged per rental |
| Child Seat (1-3 years old / 9-18 kgs) * | 14,00 € | Per day | 5 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 105€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| Child Seat (0-12 months/0-13 kgs) * | 14,00 € | Per day | 5 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 105€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| Child Seat (4-7 years old/15-30 kgs) * | 9,00€ | Per day | 5 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 55€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| Baby seat protection cover | Free | | |
| Roof rack / roof bars (for cars) | 35,00 € | Per rental | |
| Roof rack (for trucks) | 3,60 € | Per day | A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied it the equipment is not returned. |
| Diesel Guaranteed * | 10,00€ | Per day | |
| Trolley | 15,00 € | Per day | 3 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 150€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| Trolley returned to a station other than the same checkout station | 40,00€ | Per rental | |
| Move Pack | 50,00 € | Per day | 7 days maximum charged per rental. A charge of 150€ (tax included) will be applied if the trolley is not returned. |
| Strap and cover devices | 23,00 € | Per device | Devices sold and not rent |
| Mobile Flashing light (for trucks) | 60,00€ | Per rental | A charge of 60€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| Standard TriFlash (2 flashing lights and | 3,60 € | Per day | A charge of 960€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| work road sign on roof bars) (for trucks) | | • | 3 , 11 |
| Reflective strip (for trucks) | 108,00 € | Per rental | |
| Trailer hitch (for trucks) | 3,60 € | Per day | A charge of 180€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| Ventilation grid (for trucks) | Price on quote | | |
| Lock padlock (for trucks) | Price on quote | | |
| GIES - Refinery Kit (for trucks) | Price on quote | Per rental | A 1 |
| Fire extinguisher (for trucks) | 0,60 € | Per day | A charge of 120€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| Audible reversing signal such as audible light bulb (for trucks) | 0,60€ | Per day | A charge of 120€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. |
| Fine-mesh cages (for trucks) | 6,00 € | Per day | A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied it the equipment is not returned. |
| Rearview camera (for trucks) | 6,00 € | Per day | A charge of 1200€ (tax included) will be applied it the equipment is not returned. |
| 20M3 with media equipment (2 rear doors | | | |
| + inside bar + capucine trunk floor) (for | 6,00 € | Per day | |
| trucks) | | | |
| Iveco front seat protection cover | 132,00 € | Per rental | |
| Iveco back seat protection cover | 206,40 € | Per rental | |
| Sticks removal - from 3 to 8 M3 | 226,80 € | Per rental | |
| Sticks removal - from 12 to 20 M3 | 606,00 € | Per rental | |
| Security device | Free | | |
| Guaranteed vehicle category * | 7,00 € | Per day | From 7€ per day depending on the category of the vehicle. 30 days maximum; |
| Snow tires * | 39,00€ | Per day | 7 days maximum. A charge of 700€ (tax included) will be applied if the equipment is not returned. For trucks, price on quote. |
| Snow chains * | 15,00 € | Per day | 7 days maximum. A charge of 50€ (tax included) will be applied If the equipment is not returned. |
| Pair of Snow socks * | 14,00 € | Per day | 7 days maximum. A charge of 50€ (tax included) will be applied If the equipment is not returned. |
| Ski rack * | 17,50 € | Per day | 3 days maximum |
| Support phone * | 12,00€ | | Device sold and not rent |
| Double extension cord for vehicle connectivity box | 20,00€ | | Device sold and not rent |
| Cable phone | 15,00 € | | Device sold and not rent |
| Sanitary kit for trucks from 3m3 to 20m3 | 145,00 € | Per rental | For trucks rentals, from 3m3 to 20m3, in the following stations: Evry, Paris Le Bourget, Paris Stade de France, Nanterre, Rueil Malmaison, Pontoise St Ouen l'Aumone, Toulouse Blagnac Ganelous, Nice Plaine du Var, Bondy, Paris Bastille-Diderot, Lyon East, Bordeaux Le Haillan, Rouen, Fresnes, Grenoble Echirolles, Vitrolles, Strasbourg Eckbolsheim |
| Sanitary kit for double cab trucks | 279,00 € | Per rental | For double cab trucks rentals in the following stations: Evry, Paris Le Bourget, Paris Stade de France, Nanterre, Rueil Malmaison, Pontoise St Ouen l'Aumone, Toulouse Blagnac Ganelous, Nice Plaine du Var, Bondy, Paris Bastille-Diderot, Lyon East, Bordeaux Le Haillan, Rouen, Fresnes, Grenoble Echirolles, Vitrolles, Strasbourg Eckbolsheim |

^{*}Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays surcharge of 15% will apply in addition to the listed price.

October 2025 RCS : Nanterre 303 656 847



From October 2025

SURCHARGES

SURCHARGES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

| | | fs Incl.VAT ober 2025 | Additional information |
|--|---------|--------------------------|---|
| Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays | 15% | Per rental | 15% will be applied to the rental price, excluding CO2 tax, fuel, damage and taxes (VAT) in the following agencies: Aix en Provence Railway Station, Angers Railway Station, Avignon Railway Station, Beauvais Airport FR, Beziers Airport, Blois Gare Meet and Greet IKC, Bordeaux Merignac Aiport, Bordeaux Saint Jean Railway Station, Bourg en Bresse, Caen Airport, Cannes Aiport, Carcassonne Airport, Chalon sur Saone Railway Station, Dieppe Gare, Geneva Airport Ferney Voltaire French Side, Lille Airport, Lille Europe Tgv Railway Station, Limoges Gare Meet & Greet, Lyon Part Dieu Railway Station, Lyon Perrache Railway Station, Lyon Airport Saint Exupéry, Mâcon Loche, Marseille Provence Airport, Marseille St Charles Railway Station, Montlucon Gare Meet and Greet IKC, Montpellier Mediterranee Airport, Montpellier Lgv Sud De France, Mulhouse Airport, Nice Cote d'Azur Airport, Nice Railway Station, Nimes LGV Pont du Gard, Paris Roissy CDG Airport T1, Paris Roissy CDG Airport T2D, Paris CDG Airport T2F, Paris Gare Du Nord Railway Station, Paris Gare Saint Lazare, Paris Orly Airport, Paris Montparnasse Pasteur Railway, Perpignan Airport, Rennes Airport, Rennes Railway Station, Thionville, Troyes, Valence TGV Railway Station |
| Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays | 44,00 € | Per rental | This surcharge will apply to agencies not listed above, with the exception of: Bethune Gare, Caen Railway Station, Dijon SNCF, Grenoble Railway Station, Montélimar, Railway Station, Nancy Railway Station, Narbonne Railway Station, Nimes Railway Station, Paris Gare de Lyon, Paris Le Bourget Airport, Perpignan Gare, Saint Malo TGV Station, Strasbourg, Tours (Saint Pierre des Corps), Valenciennes Railway Station. This surcharge will apply systematically to business customers benefiting from a negotiated contract. |
| Vehicle pick-up or return from a mountain based agency | 89,00€ | Per rental | This surcharge applied to the Megeve and Chamonix agencies. |
| Vehicle pick-up from a Corsica based agency | 30,00€ | Per rental | All year : 30.00 € VAT incl per rental. |
| Vehicle registration contribution (PFI) | 3,70 € | Per day | Max. 10 days & per 30 days |
| High season surcharge (for Cars) | 15,00€ | Per day | From 3 days and 14 days maximum charged - Applicable for any rental between 3 and 29 days starting between between 19/12/2025 and 04/01/2026. |
| Fleet surcharge (for Cars) | 5,00 € | Per day | For any rental > or = 28 days |
| Fleet surcharge (for Trucks) | 5,00 € | Per day | |
| Trucks > 5m3 pick-up from specific agencies | 26,00€ | Per rental | Impacted stations : Parc des Princes, Italie |

ECOLOGIC CONTRIBUTION

TARIFFS including tax - euros :

| Categories | Tai | iffs Incl.VAT | Additional information |
|--------------------------------------|--------|---------------|------------------------|
| Mini (as for instance MBMR) | 1,08 € | Per day | |
| Economy (as for instance ECMR) | 1,08 € | Per day | |
| Compact (as for instance CDMR) | 2,16 € | Per day | |
| Intermediate (as for instance ISMR) | 3,60 € | Per day | |
| Fun (as for instance DDAF) | 3,60 € | Per day | |
| Standard (as for instance SDMR) | 4,80 € | Per day | |
| Full size (as for instance FFAR) | 7,20 € | Per day | |
| Luxury (as for instance UFAR) | 9,60 € | Per day | |
| Mini Bus (as for instance LVAR/PVGR) | 12,00€ | Per day | |

SERVICES

SERVICES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

| | | ffs Incl.VAT tober 2025 | Additional information |
|--|----------|----------------------------|--|
| One WAY in France | On quote | Per rental | Additional return fees may be charged when the vehicle is returned to a different station than the pick-up one. These fees will be indicated at reservation time. Not allowed for our electric vehicles. |
| One WAY in a different European country | On quote | Per rental | Not allowed for our electric vehicles. |
| After Hours (check-out) | 45,00€ | Per rental | |
| After Hours (check-in) | 25,00€ | Per rental | |
| Delivery - Collection (from 0 up to 10 kms) | 60,00€ | Per movement | |
| Delivery - Collection (from 11 up to 20 kms) | 84,00€ | Per movement | Additional km beyond 20kms : 2,10€ tax incl. per additional km |
| APP (Personal protection and assistance) * | 9,00€ | Per day | Can be subscribed only in addition to a franchise exemption |
| Paper invoices | 2,50 € | Per invoice | |
| Transaction fees for each recharge on Tesla superchargers 1,00 € | | Per recharge | Applicable only when renting a Tesla vehicle |

ONE WAY = The vehicle is returned in a different agency.

October 2025 RCS : Nanterre 303 656 847

^{*}Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays surcharge of 15% will apply in addition to the listed price.



From October 2025

ASSISTANCE PLUS PROTECTION (RSA) *

SERVICES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

| Location duration | Tariffs incl.Tax October 2025 | Additional information |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| 1-3 d | 8,25 € | Per day |
| 4-6d | 7,70 € | Per day |
| 7-13d | 7,15 € | Per day |
| 14-20d | 6,60 € | Per day |
| 21-27d | 4,40 € | Per day |
| 28d and + | 4,40 € | Per day (maximum amount charged per 30 days : 120 €) |

^{*}Pick-up Airport/RailwayStation/Relays surcharge of 15% will apply in addition to the listed price.

PENALTIES / INDEMNITIES

INDEMNITIES TARIFFS net of tax - euros :

| | | s net of tax ober 2025 | Additional information |
|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| Unlimited recharging fee | 35€ + 1€ per kilowatt-hour | | This penalty is applied in the event of excessive or abusive recharging in relation to the mileage travelled by the customer for the portion of recharging that does not correspond to the actual use of the vehicle. |
| Overdue fee | 50,00€ | Per overdue day | Overdue fee (without warning) |
| Late return fee for truck | 300,00€ | Penalty | Penalty for delay for presentation/return of the vehicle |
| Early return fee | 30,00€ | Per each day of anticipated return | Penalty for each day of early return |
| Fines and/or FPS administration fee | 55,00€ | Per fine and/or FPS | Fine administration fees are in addition to the fine and/or FPS amount (FPS : Forfait Post Stationnement) |
| Impoundment administration fee | 200,00 € | Per impoundment | Impoundment administration fees are in addition to the amount of the impoundment invoice |
| Non declaration accident fee | 200,00 € | Per accident | |
| Fee for abnormal use of the Vehicle during | | Per day | |
| Punctures and/or deterioration of tires | 300.00 € | Per intervention | Package fee in the event of assistance intervention |
| Truck vehicle control check | 12.00€ | Per vehicle/Per site | a delago loo iii tilo ovelit oi doolotailoe iiitervelitioii |
| Repair costs when removing the sanitary | 50,00€ | Per kit | Repair costs in case of traces / damage when removing sanitary kits (trucks vehicles) |
| Puncture-proof kit used or not returned | 50.00 € | Per rental | |
| Accident report not returned | 10,00 € | Per rental | |
| Snow equipments not returned | 50,00 € | Per rental and per equipment | |
| Snow tires not returned | 700.00 € | Per rental | |
| Security devices not returned | 25,08 € | Per rental | |
| Electric vehicle charging cable not returned (or broken or damaged) | 700,00 € | Per charging cable | |
| SatNay not retuned | 200,00€ | Per rental | |
| Vehicle Connectivity box not returned | 375,00€ | Per rental | Absence of OBD (Connectivity Box) at return time |
| Child Seat (1-3 years old / 9-18 kgs) not returned | 105,00 € | Per child seat | |
| Child Seat (0-12 months/0-13 kgs) not returned | 105,00 € | Per child seat | |
| Child Seat (4-7 years old/15-30 kgs) not returned | 55,00€ | Per child seat | |
| Roof rack (for trucks) not returned | 1 200,00 € | Per roof rack | |
| Trolley not returned | 150,00 € | Per trolley | |
| Trolley in the Move Pack not returned | 150,00 € | Per trolley | |
| Mobile Flashing light (for trucks) not | 60,00€ | Per mobile flashing | |
| returned | 00,00 € | light | |
| Standard TriFlash (2 flashing lights and | | | |
| work road sign on roof bars) (for trucks) | 960,00 € | Per standard TriFlash | |
| not returned | 100.00.5 | | |
| Trailer hitch (for trucks) not returned | 180,00 € | Per trailer hitch | |
| Fire extinguisher (for trucks) not returned | 120,00 € | Per Fire extinguisher | |
| Audible reversing signal such as audible light bulb (for trucks) not returned | 120,00€ | Per audible reversing signal | |
| Fine-mesh cages (for trucks) not returned | 1 200,00 € | Per fine-mesh cages | |
| Rearview camera (for trucks) not returned | 1 200,00 € | Per rearview camera | |

October 2025 RCS : Nanterre 303 656 847



Recommended Tariffs Guide 2025 From October 2025

PENALTIES TARIFFS including tax - euros :

| | | fs Incl.VAT ober 2025 | Additional information |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Refueling service charge / Electricity (RSC) | 30,00€ | Per rental | The refuelling service charge is in addition to the price of the fuel/electricity that is billed according to the price of the liter/ kilowatt hour displayed in the station the return day. |
| Damage administration fee | 87,00€ | Per Event | In addition to any damage or waiver, whatever the subscribed waiver (Premium included) |
| No Show fee | 114,00 € | Per reservation | |
| Cancellation fee (<48h before picking up the vehicle) | 60,00€ | Per reservation | For every reservation |
| Interior cleaning (for cars) | 135,00 € | Per vehicle | |
| Interior cleaning (for trucks) | 180,00 € | Per vehicle | |
| Lost/Theft of keys | 350,00 € | Per incident | |
| Fuel Failure | 300,00 € | Per incident | |
| Fuel Error | 540,00 € | Per incident | In case of no mechanical damage or engine failure |
| Battery Failure (discharged battery) | 300,00 € | Per incident | |
| Unauthorised One WAY in Metropolitan | Billing at real | Per each way | |
| France | costs | Per each way | |
| Unauthorised international One WAY | Billing at real costs | Per each way | |
| Disconnection of vehicle connectivity system | 10,00€ | Per day | Daily penalty for system disconnection during rental |
| Fee for vehicle abandonment | 500,00 € | Per vehicle | |
| Penalty for driving the vehicle (Car / Truck) abroad in an authorized country | 60,00€ | 60€ maximum per 30- day period | Penalty for driving the vehicle in an authorized country if you have not subscribed the Cross-Border Coverage |
| Penalty in case of assistance intervention abroad (Car / Truck) in an authorized country | 500,00€ | Per intervention | Assistance intervention charges abroad in an authorized country if you have not subscribed the Cross-Border Coverage |
| Penalty for driving the vehicle (Car) in an unauthorized country | 500,00€ | Per infraction | Penalty for driving the vehicle and/or for assistance intervention in a non-authorised country. Authorized countries: please see our General Terms and Conditions for rental |
| Penalty for driving the vehicle (Truck) in an unauthorized country | 500,00€ | Per infraction | Penalty for driving the vehicle and/or for assistance intervention in a non-authorised country. Authorized countries: please see our General Terms and Conditions for rental |

October 2025 RCS : Nanterre 303 656 847

| Europcar | Recommended Tariffs Guide 202 |
|----------|-------------------------------|
| | Prom Databar 2028 |

| | | Par Calabrida | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|--|--|-----|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|---------|---------|---------|----------|---------|--------------------------|--------|---------|---------|-------|--|--------------------------|-----------|---------|---------|---|-----------------------|----------|----------------------|--------------------|--|--|---------|------------------------|---------|---------|---------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| Contractual Wa | ivers - Cars Vehicles | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| IAMPPE includes inc | - FASTA | | | AWI silomers ' i | PAI Ad codisment. | SPM All codomers." | | | | acow. | | | | | | | MEDICAL Reduced excess amount that and accident a WWI a PAI Tail's all scalements* | | | | | OCEN Zero excess amount their and auctions a WWII Tariff if customer com20 priors sid." | | | | | PREMIUM Zero scoon amount their and accident + WWI + SP/III Tariff E commerc + en-20 years aid * | | | | | | | | | |
| CATRODRIES | | Ex distillar models, Exce Lave | , , | er day | | | | | | | | 28 days and a Per day | | | | | | 28 days and a Per day | | | | 16:00 days Per day | 21-27 days Per day | | 1 - 3 days Perday | 64 days Per day | | See and the see of the | | 28 days and Per day | | | | 10:30 days Per day | 21-07 days | 28 days and Perday |
| Mini | MENN MENN MENN MENN | Flat SSS, Rat SSSS, Tayota Aggs X | 7, | ,m « | 4,00 € | 12,60 € | 18,104 | 15,72 € | 11,18 € | 10,14 € | 9,33 € | 6,319 € | 11,144 | 9,67 € | 8,311 € | 4,244 | 5,626 | 1,916 | 27,81.€ | 26,38 € | 20,28 € | 15,60 € | 14,04 € | 9,83 € | 12,33 € | 27,90 € | 21,60 € | 18,004 | 14,20 € | 11,36 € | 31,70 € | 33,80 € | 26,88 € | 30,00 € | 18,00 € | 13,60 € |
| Sananique | HOME FOR FORE STAR STAR | Progrest 208, Climate CI, Hyundai (30, MG 28, Opel Cerna, Breault Clin, Renault Zier, Progrest 8 208, Danie Sanders, UN Pale | 2, |)M4 | 8,00 6 | 12,68-6 | 18,616 | 16,33 € | 1420-4 | 10,615 € | 9,00 € | 6,92 6 | 11,474 | 1,04.6 | 8,76 € | 4,814 | 1,004 | 4,266 | 28,67 € | 24,96 € | 21,844 | 16,38 € | 14744 | 1045 6 | 33,08 G | 28,80 € | 25,204 | 16,804 | 17,01 € | 13,29 € | 36,754 | 13,80 € | 28,80 € | 31,00 € | 18,00 € | 13,614 |
| Companie | COUR COME COME CHAR COME COME COME COME COME | Ret Tipe, Peopret 2008, Renault Captur, Ratt 9303, Olivain Cl Ainsven, VM 123, Renault Magane E Sesh, Hyundel Kona Besirio | | ,m « | A,101 K | 12,004 | 20,76.6 | 13,75.6 | 1622 € | 13,684 | 13,61 6 | 9,01 € | 13,784 | 10/10 K | 9,88.6 | 7,804 | 7,60 € | 1,124 | 33,86 K | 27,80-6 | 24,96 € | 18,50 € | 17,55 € | 11,02 € | 36,86 € | 11,50 € | 20,80 € | 22,504 | 30,21 € | 14,07 € | 40,054 | 34,71.4 | 33,40 € | 34,214 | 23,634 | 18,74 € |
| Companie Site | DOMA | 04 W | 0, | ,m « | A,40 € | 12,68-6 | 20,89 € | 20,28 € | 1275.6 | 14,204 | 12,78 € | 9,328 6 | 14,094 | 12,48 € | 10,92 € | 8,744 | 2,864 | 1,804 | 11,22 € | 10,20 4 | 27,30 € | 21,84 € | 19,66 € | 14766 | 80,66 € | 34,00 € | 11,50 € | 25,204 | 22,68 € | 17,05 € | 61,114 | 40,00 € | 31,88 € | 24,00 € | 21,20 € | 18,80 € |
| Berine | SZAK SZAK SKAR SKAR | Progest 606 IV | 0, | ,m « | A,10 € | 12,68 € | 20,864 | 18,77 € | 17,24 € | 11,69 € | 13,33 € | 9,32 € | 13,764 | 12,17 € | 30,83 € | 8,626 | 7,884 | 1,714 | 34,40 € | 10,42 € | 34,13 € | 21,06 € | 18,95 € | 1433 € | 39,48 € | 31,30 € | 30,60 C | 24,304 | 21,87 € | 24,54 € | 44,304 | 34,00 € | 34,88 € | 27,004 | 24,324 | 18,38 € |
| Belleville | POUR POWE POUR | Sense 85300H, VM Arlenn VIII | 10 | 3,80 K | 4,40 € | 12,68-6 | 20,864 | 21,29 € | 14,76 € | 11,214 | 13,69 6 | 10,38 € | 14,764 | 13,10 € | 11,54 € | 9,364 | 8,424 | 6,386 | 16,86 € | 10,76 € | 28,866 | 21,40 € | 31,04 € | 11,87 € | 42,13 € | 17,80 € | 11,30 € | 27,804 | 24,30 € | 18,616 | 67,214 | 43,80 € | 17,814 | 30,004 | 27,00 € | 20,68 |
| SAVEN | Sale. | Value XCEE Hybride / OCT Crandwalk Hybride, Marking Mark E | 10 | 3,80 € | 4,00 € | 12,68-6 | 25,864 | 21,29 € | 1476 € | 11,214 | 13,69 € | 14,38 € | 14,764 | 13,10 € | 11,54 € | 9,364 | 8,424 | 6,386 | 34,86 € | 10,76 € | 28,866 | 21,40 € | 31,01 € | 11,07 € | 42,13 € | 37,80 € | 11,30 € | 27,804 | 24,30 € | 18,65 € | 67,214 | 3,00€ | 17,88 € | 30,00 € | 27,00 € | 20,68 |
| latingers | омисти | Climate Berlings, Opel Combs | | ,m « | 8,50 K | 12,68-6 | 20,894 | 20,28 € | 17,7% € | 14,204 | 12,78 € | 9,58 € | 14,094 | 12,48 € | 10,92 € | 8,764 | 7,864 | 1,804 | 15,22 € | 10,30 4 | 27,80 € | 21,86 € | 19,66 € | 14,711 € | 00,66€ | 34,00 € | 15,50 K | 26,204 | 22,68 € | 17,05 € | 61,314 | 40,00 K | 35,80 € | 38,004 | 21,204 | 18,80 € |
| Sr0 places | THE PARTY PARTY PARTY | Proget SSSE, VW Teuran, Santa Keslan | 10 | 3,88 € | 8,00 K | 12,60 € | 22,89 € | 20,28 € | 1275.6 | 14,20 € | 12,78 € | 9,536 € | 14,094 | 12,48 € | 10,92 € | 8,744 | 2,864 | 1,80 € | 311,221 € | 10,20 € | 27,80 € | 21,84 € | 19,86 € | 14,74 € | 40,64 € | 34,00 € | 15,50 € | 25,204 | 32,68 € | 17,05 € | 41,114 | 40,00 € | 35,80 € | 38,00 € | 21,30 € | 18,80 € |
| 7 places | PART PART DAY | Result Square V | 10 | 3,80 K | 8,50 K | 12,68-6 | 20,894 | 20,28 € | 17,7% € | 14,204 | 12,78 € | 9,58 € | 14,094 | 12,48 € | 10,92 € | 8,764 | 7,864 | 1,804 | 15,22 € | 10,30 4 | 27,80 € | 21,86 € | 19,66 € | 14,711 € | 00,66€ | 34,00 € | 15,50 K | 26,204 | 22,68 € | 17,05 € | 61,314 | 40,00 K | 35,80 € | 38,004 | 21,204 | 18,80 € |
| tov | ISAN KANTI ISAN OKAN ISAN OKAN ISAN ISAN ISAN ISAN ISAN | Kia Speringe, Nissan Geshqai, Renault Megere DV, MCENS, Lynk & Cr. EL, VW10- Bure, Velve ECKS, Prognet ME SW | 10 | 3,80 ¢ | 8,W-6 | 12,68 € | 22,894 | 20,28 € | 1276.6 | 14,204 | 13,78.4 | 9,08 € | 14,004 | 12,684 | 10,92 € | 8,744 | 7,864 | 1,804 | 35,22 € | 11,20 € | 27,884 | 21,84 € | 19,66 € | 14,74.6 | 40,64 € | 34,00 € | 35,804 | 26,204 | 22,68 € | 17,06 € | 41,354 | ицио с | 31,80 € | 38,00 € | 21,201 | 18,80 € |
| Mindoo 9 places | DANK SAME SAME SAME | Marcelle, Ville, Benault Traffe, Teyela Praase VI | 11 | 1,00 K | 8,50 K | 12,68-6 | 20,864 | 21,29-6 | 18,76 € | 11,216 | 13,69 € | 10,38 € | 14,764 | 11,10 € | 11,54 € | 9,364 | 8,424 | 6,386 | 16,86 € | 10,76 € | 28,86 € | 21,40 € | 21,01 € | 10,07 € | 42,53 € | 17,80 € | 11,30 € | 27,804 | 24,30 € | 18,65 € | 47,214 | 43,80 € | 17,88 € | 30,004 | 27,00 € | 20,68 |
| Page No. 1 | HOM DOM DAM | And All | 11 | 1,00 K | 8,00 K | 12,68 € | 20,89-€ | 20,28 € | 17,7% € | 14,20 € | 12,78 € | 9,58 € | 14,094 | 12,48 € | 10,92 € | 8,744 | 7,864 | 1,804 | 35,22 € | 10,20 € | 27,30 € | 21,86 € | 19,66 € | 14,71 € | 40,64 € | 34,00 € | 15,50 ¢ | 26,204 | 22,68 € | 17,05 € | 61,114 | 10,00€ | 35,80 € | 38,004 | 21,204 | 18,80 € |
| | itse | WWT the Calculate W | 11 | 1,00 K | 8,00 K | 12,68 € | 20,89-€ | 20,28 € | 17,7% € | 14,20 € | 12,78 € | 9,58 € | 14,094 | 12,48 € | 10,92 € | 8,744 | 7,864 | 1,804 | 35,22 € | 10,20 € | 27,30 € | 21,86 € | 19,66 € | 14,71 € | 40,64 € | 34,00 € | 15,50 ¢ | 26,204 | 22,68 € | 17,05 € | 61,114 | 10,00€ | 35,80 € | 38,004 | 21,204 | 18,80 € |
| For No 1 | NOME COME SOME POME FAM | Mercelin Circus A, Lesus IXXIII (npl., Asali Q2, Asali Q3, Mildi X2, Mildi X3, Mercelin G34, Ale Remon Tenals, Mildi Sairo Zaleto Tenare, Mercelin G3, Tala Asali X, Tenare Mildi Y, Mercelin GQ3, Naturalin SQ8 | 11 | 1,004 | 4,40 4 | 13,68-6 | 20,964 | 25,204 | 1676 6 | 11,214 | 13,604 | 10,00 € | 14,764 | 11,104 | 11,144 | 9,364 | 8,424 | 6,384 | 34,86 € | 10,764 | 26,864 | 23,40 € | 21,014 | 11,87 € | 42,03 € | 17,80 € | 10,304 | 27,804 | 24,004 | 18,411 € | 0,314 | 10,004 | 17,804 | 30,004 | 27,004 | 20,68 |

| | | | | Deductible II subscription Fremium or ODZIN | Coduction of subscriptor Medium | Deductible If Subscription ECDW | Deductible II schoolytics 37/48 | Without any subscription | | _ | | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---|---|-----------------|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--|
| | | | Excess Level | In case of their | In case of their | | | Deductible their or accident | | | | | | | | | |
| Mini | MENT HELD DESKY DELIK | Flat SSS, Rat SSSS, Tayota Aggs X | | 04 | 100 € | 100-6 | 100€ | 28004 | Set back solve | | | | | | | | |
| Sunanique | HOWEROUS EDWINSONS FEMAL HOMEROUS EDWINSONS FE | Pengesi 208, Circon CI, Hyundai (20, MS 21, Opel Cena, Breach Clis, Breach Se, Pengesi 8 208, Danie Sanders, W Pelis | | 04 | 110 ¢ | 550-6 | 5504 | 2 880 € | Net back solve | | | | | | | | |
| Companie | COUR COME COME CHAIR COME COME COME COME CHAIR COME | Flat Tipe, Peopret 2008, Renault Captur, Flat 9308, Ginste CF Alexano, VM 92-3, Renault Megane E Tesh, Hyundai Kona Elevirio | | 04 | 390 € | 700 € | 700 € | 2 500-€ | Net least solve | | | | | | | | |
| Companie Site | DOMA | 264 | w | 04 | 790 € | 700 € | 700 € | 3 100 € | Net back solve | | | | | | | | |
| Serine | SZAK SZAR SKAR SKAR | Proposi 404 | N | 04 | 800 € | 800 E | 800€ | 3 000 € | Ant bank solve | | | | | | | | |
| Belie Die | POUR POWER PAGE | James 85300H, VAV Arleson | w | 04 | 1 000 € | 10004 | 1000€ | 4 000-6 | Art back solve | | | | | | | | |
| SAVEN. | CM | Value XCES Hybride / OE7 Crossback Hybride, Marlang Mach E | w | 04 | 1 000 € | 1 000 € | 1000€ | 4 0004 | Set bank solve | | | | | | | | |
| latingers | CRAIRCRAG | Citrate Berlings, Opel Contra | v | 04 | 900 € | 900 € | 900€ | 3 100 € | Ret Ironic solver | | | | | | | | |
| Sr2 places | THE PARTY PARTY TAKES | Proget SIDE, VW Teuran, Steele Keeling | v | 04 | 900 € | 900 € | 900€ | 3 100 € | Set bank solve | | | | | | | | |
| 7 places | numerous nos | Sensoli Digene | v | 04 | 900 € | 900 E | 900€ | 3 100 € | Not bead value | | | | | | | | |
| sav | TOTAL POWER THAT COME THAT COME. | Kia Sporlage, Nissan Conheat, Senault Megene DM, MS EHS, Lynk & Co ES, VW VD Bure, Volve DXXI, Progrest SSE DM | v | 04 | 900 € | 900 ¢ | 900 £ | 3 5004 | And head value | | | | | | | | |
| Mindous 9 places | DARK DARK DARK DAK | Marceles Ville, Resealt Traffic, Tayota Prasse | w | 04 | 1 000 4 | 10004 | 10004 | 4 000 4 | Not bead value | | | | | | | | |
| Part Worl | HCMI DGMA DAM | And All | w | 04 | 900 € | 900 E | 900€ | 3 5004 | And book value | | | | | | | | |
| | itter | WWT flow Colorisal et | w | 04 | 900 € | 900 € | 900€ | 3 500 € | Art back solve | | | | | | | | |
| Face Nov II | NOME COME VOM NOME FAM | Merceller, Circus A, Leon SIG Sigh, Audi QS, José QB, MAR XI, MAY XI, Merceller, GG, Siel Romer Tonale, MAY Selection Tonare, Marceller, GG, Tella Model S, Terla Model V, Morceller, GG, Marceller, GG | w | 04 | 1000 € | 10004 | 10004 | 4 8004 | Not break solve | | | | | | | | |
| NE - Panalisa non solo | risks. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| wor | (Wheels and Elizaboreen Insurana | ej - Protection Commisson & Place-Brise | | THE | | | (Their Halver) | Proteston Vol. | | | | Thing Squid | almoylation Feb | gs sunhage of 10 | N will apply in a | didition to the In | |
| CONTRACT | Super Projection Vol et Dommaner | (his deglace elpreumatiques indus) | | 27HW | | | (Super Statistic | | | | | | | | | | |
| CDW | (Collision / Comage Water) - Prob | ndon Collision Dommages | | PM | | | (Personal Assis | intinument) | Projection Personne | elle Assistent | | | | | | | |
| SCOW | (Signer Collision (Samage Water) Top Care - Protestion 'Chap I and In | | | 2590 | | | Guerr Penners | (Anidest Issues | nuel - Same Protes | tion Personnelle Au | colored . | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Europear Recommended Tariffs Guide 2025

| Contractual Waivers - Prestige Vehicles |
|---|
| |
| |

| TARIFFS including tax wourds: WWI * Reduced excess amount theft and accident + WWI * | | | | | | | | | | PREMIUM Deductible if Deductible if Deductible if Street excess amount theft and accident + WWI + SPAI subscription subscription | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---------|----------------------------|--|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|----------------|
| TAKE TO ELL | aurig tax - euros . | | | | Reduced ex | cess amount the | t and accident + 1 | WWI + PAI* | | | | | r >or=26 years | | | Medium | Premium | | |
| Excess Level | ACRISS Code | Ex similar models | Per day | 1 - 3 days Per day | 4 - 6 days Per day | 7 - 13 days Per day | 14 - 20 days Per day | 21 - 27 days Per day | 28 days and + Per day | 1 - 3 days Per day | 4 - 6 days Per day | 7 - 13 days Per day | 14 - 20 days Per day | 21 - 27 days Per day | 28 days and + Per day | Theft and/or Accident | Theft and/or Accident | Theft or Accident | Liability Cap |
| IX | GFAR | Audi Q5 / BMW X3 Hyb /Mercedes GLC Hybride /Mercedes GLC Coupé | 18,00 | 53,24 € | 49,14 € | 46,80 € | 42,90 € | 39,00 € | 39,00 € | 68,25 € | 63,00 € | 60,00 € | 55,00€ | 50,00€ | 50,00 € | 1 500 | 0 | 5 000 € | Net book value |
| IX | UWAR | BMW Série 3 Touring / Audi A4 Avant | 18,00 | 53,24 € | 49,14 € | 45,80 € | 42,90 € | 39,00 € | 39,00 € | 68,25 € | 63,00 € | 60,00€ | 55,00 € | 50,00€ | 50,00 € | 1500 | 0 | 5 000 € | Net book value |
| IX | UDAI | BMW Serie 330E PHEV | 18,00 | 53,24 € | 49,14 € | 45,80 € | 42,90 € | 39,00 € | 39,00 € | 68,25 € | 63,00 € | 60,00€ | 55,00 € | 50,00€ | 50,00 € | 1500 | 0 | 5 000 € | Net book value |
| IX | UWAR | BMW 420i GD COUPE/BMW Serie 530E PHEV | 18,00 | 53,24 € | 49,14 € | 46,80 € | 42,90 € | 39,00 € | 39,00 € | 68,25 € | 63,00 € | 60,00€ | 55,00 € | 50,00€ | 50,00 € | 1 500 | 0 | 5 000 € | Net book value |
| IX | UFAE | Mercedes EQE Berline | 18,00 | 53,24 € | 49,14 € | 46,80 € | 42,90 € | 39,00 € | 39,00 € | 68,25€ | 63,00 € | 60,00€ | 55,00 € | 50,00€ | 50,00 € | 1500 | 0 | 5 000 € | Net book value |
| IX | UVAR | Mercedes Class V Luxe | 18,00 | 53,24 € | 49,14 € | 45,80 € | 42,90 € | 39,00 € | 39,00 € | 68,25€ | 63,00 € | 60,00€ | 55,00 € | 50,00€ | 50,00 € | 1500 | 0 | 5 000 € | Net book value |
| х | WFAR | BMW X5 | 19,00 | 57,33 € | 52,26 € | 49,92 € | 46,02 € | 41,34 € | 41,34 € | 73,50 € | 67,00 € | 64,00 € | 59,00€ | 53,00 € | 53,00 € | 2500 | 0 | 6 000 € | Net book value |
| х | WFAE | BMW IX XDRIVE40 326CV | 19,00 | 57,33 € | 52,26 € | 49,92 € | 46,02 € | 41,34 € | 41,34 € | 73,50 € | 67,00 € | 64,00 € | 59,00 € | 53,00 € | 53,00 € | 2 500 | 0 | 6 000 € | Net book value |
| х | WFAI | Mercedes GLE | 19,00 | 57,33 € | 52,26 € | 49,92 € | 46,02 € | 41,34 € | 41,34 € | 73,50 € | 67,00 € | 64,00€ | 59,00 € | 53,00 € | 53,00 € | 2500 | 0 | 6 000 € | Net book value |
| хі | PNAR | Mustang Cabriolet | 20,00 | 144,10 € | 127,90 € | 123,20 € | 109,20 € | 101,40 € | 101,40 € | | | | | | | 6000 | | 10 000 € | Net book value |
| XII | WSAR | Porsche Macan | 20,00 | 144,10 € | 127,90 € | 123,20 € | 109,20 € | 101,40 € | 101,40 € | | | | | | | 6000 | | 10 000 € | Net book value |
| XII | XSAE | Lotus Eletre | 20,00 | 144,10 € | 127,90 € | 123,20 € | 109,20 € | 101,40 € | 101,40 € | | | | | | | 6000 | | 10 000 € | Net book value |
| XII | WFDI | Porsche Cayenne Hybride | 20,00 | 144,10 € | 127,90 € | 123,20 € | 109,20 € | 101,40 € | 101,40 € | | | | | | | 6000 | | 10 000 € | Net book value |
| FNR = Fra | nchise non rachetable | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| WWI GOZEN CDW SCDW Top Care | Super Protection Vol et E (Collision / Damage Wais | n Insurance) - Protection Crevalson & Plan Dommages (bris de glace et pneumatiques ser) - Protection Collision Dommages ge Walvey) - Super Collision Dommages those bout on coloco." | | THW STHW PAI SPAI | (Theft Waiver) - P (Super Theft Prote (Personal Accider (Super Personal A | uction) - Super F It Insurance) - F | rotection Personn | | coident | | *Pick-up Airport/Railw | rayStation/Relays surc | charge of 15% will a | pply in addition to the listed price | | | | | |



Contractual Waivers - Vans and Trucks

| TARIFFS including tax - euros : | | | | WWI All customers | Medium Reduced excess amount theft and accident + WWI + PAI Tariff all customers | | GOZEN Zero excess amount theft and accident + WWI Tariff if customer > or=26 years old | | Premium Zero excess amount theft and accident + WWI + SPAI Tariff if customer >or=26 years old | | Top Care |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------|
| CATEGORIES | ACRISS Code | Ex similar models | Excess Level | Per day | 1 - 6 days Per day | 7- 15 days Per day | 1 - 6 days Per day | 7- 15 days Per day | 1 - 6 days Per day | 7- 14 days Per day | Per day - Maximum 7 days |
| 1 m3 | KPSW KPIW | Peugeot 208 | 1 | 7€ | 23€ | 20€ | 28€ | 25€ | 32€ | 28€ | NA |
| 3m3 | VPIA VPIW VPIE | Peugeot Partner, Renault Kangoo | 1 | 10€ | 28€ | 25€ | 34€ | 30€ | 37€ | 33€ | 18€ |
| 5-6m3 | VMBW VMIW VMBI | Renault Trafic, Peugeot Expert | ш | 15€ | 34€ | 31€ | 40€ | 36€ | 42€ | 39€ | 18€ |
| Frigorifique | KMFW | Renault Trafic | п | 15€ | 34€ | 31€ | 40€ | 36€ | 42€ | 39€ | 18€ |
| 9-14m3 | VGDX VGIW VYHW VGIA VGHI | lveco Daily, Ford Transit, Mercedes Sprinter | Ш | 16€ | 45€ | 42€ | 51€ | 46€ | 53€ | 49€ | 18€ |
| Benne | TPDW TPTW TPWW | lveco 35C14 | IV | 17€ | 47€ | 44€ | 54€ | 48€ | 55€ | 51€ | 18€ |
| Pick up | VMPW | Ford Ranger | īV | 17€ | 46€ | 43€ | 53€ | 47€ | 54€ | 50€ | 18€ |
| Frigorifique | VMFW VYFW VYFZ | lveco 35C15 | v | 17€ | 50€ | 47€ | 57€ | 53€ | 60€ | 53€ | 18€ |
| 20m3 | TMBW TMBZ | lveco 35C15, lveco 35C16 | v | 17€ | 50€ | 47€ | 57€ | 53€ | 60€ | 53€ | 18€ |
| 20m3 | TMBP | Media | v | 17€ | 50€ | 47€ | 57€ | 53€ | 60€ | 53€ | 18€ |

| | | | | Deductible if subscription Premium and Top Care OR Gozen + Top Care | Deductible if subscription Top Care only | Deductible if subscription Premium without Top Care | Deductible if subscription Premium or GOZEN | Deductible if subscription Medium | Without any subscription | |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|---|--|--|--|---|------------------------------|----------------|
| CATEGORIES | ACRISS Code | Ex similar models | Excess Level | In case of theft and/or damages | In case of upper body of the car damages | In case of upper body of the car damages | In case of theft and/or damages | In case of theft and/or damages | Deductible theft or accident | Liability Cap |
| 1 m3 | KPSW KPIW | Peugeot 208 | 1 | 0,00€ | 1 300,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 665,00€ | 1 900,00€ | Net book value |
| 3m3 | VPIA VPIW VPIE | Peugeot Partner, Renault Kangoo | 1 | 0,00€ | 1 900,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 875,00€ | 2 500,00€ | Net book value |
| 5-6m3 | VMBW VMIW VMBI | Renault Trafic, Peugeot Expert | II | 0,00€ | 2 000,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 980,00€ | 2 800,00€ | Net book value |
| Frigorifique | KMFW | Renault Trafic | = | 0,00€ | 1 700,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 700,00€ | 2 000,00€ | Net book value |
| 9-14m3 | VGDX VGIW VYHW VGIA VGHI | lveco Daily, Ford Transit, Mercedes Sprinter | ш | 0,00€ | 2 100,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 1 050,00€ | 3 000,00€ | Net book value |
| Benne | TPDW TPTW TPWW | lveco 35C14 | V | 0,00€ | 2 200,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 1 120,00€ | 3 200,00€ | Net book value |
| Pick up | VMPW | Ford Ranger | V | 0,00€ | 2 200,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 1 120,00€ | 3 200,00€ | Net book value |
| Frigorifique | VMFW VYFW VYFZ | lveco 35C15 | ٧ | 0,00€ | 2 300,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 945,00€ | 2 700,00€ | Net book value |
| 20m3 | TMBW TMBZ | lveco 35C15, lveco 35C16 | V | 0,00€ | 2 500,00€ | Actual costs | 0,00€ | 1 225,00€ | 3 500,00€ | Net book value |
| 20m3 | TMBP | Media | V | 0,00€ | 2 500,00€ | Frais réels | 0,00€ | 1 225,00€ | 3 850,00€ | Net book value |

WWI (Wheels and Windscreen Insurance) - Protection Crevalson & Pare Brise
GOZEN Super Protection Vol et Dommages (bris de glace et pneumatiques inclus)
COW (Collision / Damage Waiver) - Protection Collision Dommages
SCDW Super Collision / Damage Waiver) - Super-Collision Dommages
Top Care Top Care - Protection "Choc haut en calsse"

(Theft Walver) - Protection Vol (Super Theft Protection) - Super Protection Vol (Personal Accident Insurance) - Protection Personnelle Accident (Super Personal Accident Insurance) - Super Protection Personnelle Accident THW STHW PAI SPAI

RCS : Nanterre 303 656 847



Europear France S.A.S

62 Avenue Emile Zola 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt FRANCE S.A.S au Capital de 10 080 000 EUR

RCS: Nanterre 303 656 847

Identifiant TVA: FR00303656847